

ICTR-01-73-T
30-10-2008
(8360-8359)

8360
HM



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

Before: Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca, Presiding
Judge Khalida Rachid Khan
Judge Lee Gacuiga Muthoga

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 30 October 2008

JUDICIAL RECORDS DIVISION
RECEIVED

2008 OCT 30 1 A 11: 02

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Protais ZIGIRANYIRAZO

Case No. ICTR-2001-73-T

SCHEDULING ORDER

Rule 88(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Wallace Kapaya
Charity Kagwi-Ndungu
Silver Ntukamazina
Brian Wallace
Iskandar Ismail
Jane Mukangira

Defence Counsel:

John Philpot
Peter Zaduk
Kyle Gervais
Fiona Gray

Scheduling Order

30 October 2008

THE TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994 ("Tribunal");

SITTING as Trial Chamber III, composed of Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca, presiding, Judge Khalida Rachid Khan, and Judge Lee Gacuiga Muthoga;

PURSUANT to Rule 88(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held on 18 December 2008 at 10:00 a.m. to deliver the judgement in this case.

Arusha, 30 October 2008.

Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca
Presiding Judge

Khalida Rachid Khan
Judge

Lee Gacuiga Muthoga
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

